
17, 19 and 21-month
heifer production

systems

Early-maturing

Angus (€89 CBV) &
Hereford (€79 CBV)

Late-maturing

Limousin (€142 CBV) &
Belgian Blue (€151 CBV)

Three pasture types
PRG

CLOVER
MSS

Stocking rate: 2.4 LU/ha

Dairy-beef heifer systems research

Heifer performance

PRG

(150 kg N/ha)

CLOVER

(75 kg N/ha)

MSS

(75 kg N/ha)

Age (months) 19.6 19.2 19.2

Carcass wt. (kg) 243 250 249

Carcass conf. O= O= O=

Carcass fat 3= 3=/+ 3=/+

Lifetime ADG (kg) 0.74 0.78 0.79
Net margin (€/head) 273 347 320

46%

21%

6%

25%

2%

MSS sward composition
PRG Clover Chicory

Plantain Weeds
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New heifer systems research

Take home message

• Despite low carcass weights heifer finishing is profitable

• Clover can increases profit by €74/head
• Greater animal performance & lower inputs (fertiliser, feed)
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